Internal alterations have been carried out to the property. This includes an en-suite shower room. We have
assumed all the necessary consents and permissions that would have been required were sought and obtained.

Estimated reinstatement cost for insurance purposes

£450,000 (FOUR HUNDRED AND FIFTY THOUSAND POUNDS)

Building costs are currently increasing significantly above inflation due to material and labour shortages as well as
Brexit and the Pandemic. It is recommended that you update this figure regularly to ensure that you have
adequate cover or alternatively seek specialist advice from your insurer.

Valuation and market comments

£250,000 (TWO HUNDRED AND FIFTY THOUSAND POUNDS)

Our valuation has fully reflected recent sales transactions and current market trends.

Signed Security Print Code [416195 = 3402 ]
Electronically signed

Report author Gordon Gibb

Company name Allied Surveyors Scotland Ltd

Address Marywell House, 29-31 Marywell Street, Aberdeen, AB11 6JE